
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.6 02.2007 - 09.2010 74KW/100PS HWDA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.6 04.2007 - 09.2010 85KW/116PS HXDB  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.6 TDCi 02.2007 - 09.2010 66KW/90PS GPDA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.6 TDCi 02.2007 - 09.2010 74KW/101PS G8DC  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.6 TDCi 02.2007 - 09.2010 80KW/109PS G8DA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.8 02.2007 - 09.2010 90KW/122PS QQDC  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.8 02.2007 - 09.2010 92KW/125PS QQDB  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.8 Flexifuel 02.2007 - 09.2010 92KW/125PS Q7DA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 1.8 TDCi 02.2007 - 09.2010 85KW/115PS KKDA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 02.2007 - 09.2010 107KW/145PS SYDA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 CNG 04.2009 - 09.2010 107KW/145PS SYDA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 LPG 06.2008 - 09.2010 107KW/145PS SYDA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 TDCi 02.2008 - 09.2010 81KW/110PS IXDA  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 TDCi 02.2007 - 09.2010 98KW/133PS G6DC  
FORD C-MAX (DM2) 2.0 TDCi 02.2007 - 09.2010 100KW/136PS G6DG  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.6 10.2003 - 03.2007 74KW/100PS HWDA  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.6 TDCi 02.2005 - 03.2007 66KW/90PS HHDA  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.6 TDCi 10.2003 - 03.2007 80KW/109PS G8DA  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.6 Ti 08.2004 - 03.2007 85KW/115PS SIDA  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.8 10.2003 - 03.2007 88KW/120PS CSDB  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.8 09.2005 - 03.2007 90KW/122PS QQDC  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.8 04.2004 - 03.2007 92KW/125PS QQDB  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.8 Flexifuel 01.2006 - 03.2007 92KW/125PS Q7DA  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 1.8 TDCi 01.2005 - 03.2007 85KW/115PS KKDA  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 2.0 03.2004 - 03.2007 107KW/145PS SYDA  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 2.0 TDCi 10.2003 - 03.2007 98KW/133PS G6DC  
FORD Focus C-Max (DM2) 2.0 TDCi 10.2003 - 03.2007 100KW/136PS G6DG  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 1.6 EcoBoost 11.2010 - 06.2015 118KW/160PS JTWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 1.6 TDCi 02.2011 - 06.2015 85KW/115PS T1WA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 1.8 TDCi 05.2006 - 06.2015 74KW/100PS FFWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 1.8 TDCi 05.2006 - 06.2015 92KW/125PS QYWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 05.2006 - 06.2015 107KW/145PS TBWB  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 06.2015 146KW/199PS TNWB  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 03.2010 - 06.2015 149KW/203PS TNWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 Flexifuel 05.2006 - 06.2015 107KW/145PS TBWB  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 11.2007 - 06.2015 85KW/115PS TYWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 05.2006 - 06.2015 96KW/130PS AZWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 05.2006 - 06.2015 100KW/136PS UKWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 05.2006 - 06.2015 103KW/140PS QXWC  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 06.2015 120KW/163PS TXWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.2 TDCi 03.2008 - 12.2012 129KW/175PS Q4WA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.2 TDCi 11.2010 - 06.2015 147KW/200PS KNWA  
FORD GALAXY (WA6) 2.3 09.2007 - 06.2015 118KW/160PS SEWA  



FORD KUGA I 2.0 TDCi 03.2008 - 11.2012 100KW/136PS G6DG  
FORD KUGA I 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 11.2012 103KW/140PS UFDA  
FORD KUGA I 2.0 TDCi 4x4 03.2008 - 11.2012 100KW/136PS G6DG  
FORD KUGA I 2.0 TDCi 4x4 03.2010 - 11.2012 103KW/140PS UFDA  
FORD KUGA I 2.0 TDCi 4x4 03.2010 - 11.2012 120KW/163PS TXDA  
FORD KUGA I 2.5 4x4 02.2008 - 11.2012 147KW/200PS HYDC  
FORD Kuga Mk1 (C394) 2.5 02.2008 - 11.2012 147KW/200PS HYDC  
FORD Kuga Mk1 (C394) TDCi 03.2010 - 11.2012 103KW/140PS UFDA  
FORD Kuga Mk1 (C394) TDCi 4x4 03.2010 - 11.2012 103KW/140PS UFDA  
FORD Kuga Mk1 (C394) TDCi 4x4 03.2010 - 11.2012 120KW/163PS TXDA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.6 EcoBoost 02.2011 - 01.2015 118KW/160PS JTBB  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.6 TDCi 02.2011 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS T1BA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.6 Ti 03.2007 - 01.2015 81KW/110PS RHBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.6 Ti 07.2010 - 01.2015 88KW/120PS KGBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.6 Ti 03.2007 - 01.2015 92KW/125PS PNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 74KW/100PS FFBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 06.2007 - 01.2015 92KW/125PS QYBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 03.2007 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS AOBC  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 01.2015 176KW/240PS TPBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 Flexifuel 03.2009 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS TBBB  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 LPG 07.2009 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS TBBB  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 SCTi 03.2010 - 01.2015 149KW/203PS TNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 11.2007 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS KLBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 96KW/130PS AZBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 12.2014 100KW/136PS UKBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 103KW/140PS UFBB  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 01.2015 120KW/163PS TXBB  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.2 TDCi 03.2008 - 10.2010 129KW/175PS Q4BA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.2 TDCi 07.2010 - 01.2015 147KW/200PS KNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.3 07.2007 - 01.2015 118KW/160PS SEBA  
FORD MONDEO IV (BA7) 2.5 03.2007 - 01.2015 162KW/220PS HUBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.6 EcoBoost 11.2010 - 01.2015 118KW/160PS JTBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.6 TDCi 12.2010 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS T1BA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.6 Ti 03.2007 - 01.2015 81KW/110PS RHBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.6 Ti 03.2010 - 01.2015 88KW/120PS KGBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.6 Ti 03.2007 - 01.2015 92KW/125PS PNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 74KW/100PS FFBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 06.2007 - 01.2015 92KW/125PS QYBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 03.2007 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS AOBC  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 EcoBoost 03.2010 - 09.2014 176KW/240PS TPBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 Flexifuel 03.2009 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS TBBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 LPG 07.2009 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS TBBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 SCTI 03.2010 - 01.2015 149KW/203PS TNBA  



FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 11.2007 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS KLBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 96KW/130PS AZBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 08.2008 - 12.2014 100KW/136PS UKBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 103KW/140PS UFBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 01.2015 120KW/163PS TXBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.2 TDCi 03.2008 - 10.2010 129KW/175PS Q4BA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.2 TDCi 10.2010 - 01.2015 147KW/200PS KNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.3 07.2007 - 01.2015 118KW/160PS SEBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Saloon (BA7) 2.5 03.2007 - 01.2015 162KW/220PS HUBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.6 EcoBoost 02.2011 - 01.2015 118KW/160PS JTBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.6 TDCi 02.2011 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS T1BA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.6 Ti 03.2007 - 12.2012 81KW/110PS RHBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.6 Ti 07.2010 - 01.2015 88KW/120PS KGBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.6 Ti 03.2007 - 12.2010 92KW/125PS PNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 03.2007 - 12.2012 74KW/100PS FFBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 1.8 TDCi 06.2007 - 12.2012 92KW/125PS QYBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 03.2007 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS AOBC  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 01.2015 176KW/240PS TPBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 Flexifuel 03.2009 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS TBBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 LPG 07.2009 - 01.2015 107KW/145PS TBBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 SCTi 03.2010 - 01.2015 149KW/203PS TNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 11.2007 - 01.2015 85KW/115PS KLBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 12.2012 96KW/130PS AZBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 12.2014 100KW/136PS UKBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2007 - 01.2015 103KW/140PS UFBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 01.2015 120KW/163PS TXBB  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.2 TDCi 03.2008 - 10.2010 129KW/175PS Q4BA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.2 TDCi 07.2010 - 01.2015 147KW/200PS KNBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.3 07.2007 - 01.2015 118KW/160PS SEBA  
FORD MONDEO IV Turnier (BA7) 2.5 03.2007 - 12.2012 162KW/220PS HUBA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 1.6 EcoBoost 02.2011 - 12.2014 118KW/160PS JTWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 1.6 TDCi 02.2011 - 12.2014 85KW/115PS T1WA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 1.8 TDCi 01.2007 - 12.2010 74KW/100PS FFWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 1.8 TDCi 05.2006 - 12.2014 92KW/125PS QYWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 05.2006 - 12.2014 107KW/145PS TBWB  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 12.2014 146KW/199PS TNWB  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 03.2010 - 12.2014 149KW/203PS TNWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 12.2014 176KW/240PS TPWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 Flexifuel 05.2006 - 12.2014 107KW/145PS TBWB  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 11.2007 - 12.2014 85KW/115PS TYWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 05.2006 - 12.2014 96KW/130PS AZWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 05.2006 - 12.2014 100KW/136PS UKWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 05.2006 - 12.2014 103KW/140PS QXWC  



FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 12.2014 120KW/163PS TXWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.2 TDCi 03.2008 - 12.2012 129KW/175PS Q4WA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.2 TDCi 07.2010 - 12.2014 147KW/200PS KNWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.3 07.2007 - 12.2014 118KW/160PS SEWA  
FORD S-MAX (WA6) 2.5 ST 05.2006 - 12.2014 162KW/220PS HUWA  
FORD S-Max Mk1 MPV 1.6 02.2011 - 12.2014 118KW/160PS JTWA  
FORD S-Max Mk1 MPV 2.0 03.2010 - 12.2014 107KW/145PS AODE  
FORD S-Max Mk1 MPV 2.0 EcoBoost 03.2010 - 12.2014 149KW/203PS TNWA  
FORD S-Max Mk1 MPV 2.0 EcoBoost 07.2010 - 12.2014 176KW/239PS TPWA  
FORD S-Max Mk1 MPV 2.0 TDCi 01.2007 - 12.2014 85KW/116PS TYWA  
FORD S-Max Mk1 MPV 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 12.2014 103KW/140PS QXWC  
FORD S-Max Mk1 MPV 2.0 TDCi 03.2010 - 12.2014 120KW/163PS TXWA  


